T-8452D

S. H% %8 / Thread wiper mechanism

/e e,

o 7

17

27
o
e

28

T-8452D-405

43



S. A% 3£ & / Thread wiper mechanism

T-8452D

SHRe | TRHFS | 48 T2 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB9910001 1AL B RSk A Y THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
3 SA7235001 1| B RESK R P B B CUSHION SOLENOID
6 062300616 2|#24T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
7 026030233 2|2 B M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3
8 SB4155001 HEZES BAND
10 SB4105001 1| R R R SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
11 SB4104001 1R E SOLENOID COVER
12 060400516 2|#24T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
13 062501016 2|82 £T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
14 S25456001 1|+ EZESH PLUNGER PIN
15 SB4333101 1| HR%EFAE THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY
16 SB4213101 1L EFZE THREAD WIPER LINK SUPPORT
17 SB7015001 1A% EFCAY THREAD WIPER LINK C ASSY
18 S07550001 1| ZE R AR LINK STUD
19 SA2504001 11 ZE SET SCREW COLLAR
20 012500536 2|#2£T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 SB4210001 1| ALK STOPPER
22 062500816 2|#2£T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
23 SB3849001 2| B M5 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5
24 S07552101 2| &L THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
25 062661212 2|92 £T SM3.18-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12
26 SA2684001 1|38 & THREAD WIPER SPRING
27 062501016 2|82 £T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
28 SB4124001 2| % THREAD WIPER
29 S07424001 2|82 £T SM3.18X4 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
30 SB4211101 1| BB RE SR EAT SOLENOID LINK
T-8452D-405

44




T-8752D

S. %3LUVE8f% / Thread wiper mechanism

T-8752D-405

43



S. %LU \BS4% / Thread wiper mechanism

T- 8752D

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB9910001 NARNSAIL/ARDZ THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
3 SA7235001 1L /4:9vs3ay CUSHION SOLENOID

6 062300616 2| ~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

7 026030233 2(ESHAHRIAES WASHER PLAIN M 3

8 SB4155001 (IAYZN BAND

10 SB4105001 1NIL/ARRO A5 SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE

11 SB4104001 1YL/ ARFAN- SOLENOID COVER

12 060400516 2[/3 1 F4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

13 062501016 2|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

14 525456001 1N1FTZoovEY PLUNGER PIN

15 SB4333101 NN D92 THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY

16 SB4213101 NARNSAI OB T THREAD WIPER LINK SUPPORT
17 SB7015001 NARNSA)HCHS THREAD WIPER LINK C ASSY

18 S07550001 NIVo2Y LINK STUD

19 SA2504001 11eYbh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

20 012500536 2|7 EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 SB4210001 1| AR/ STOPPER

22 062500816 2| ~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

23 SB3849001 2| AHRFaV5 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5

24 S07552101 2(MbNSA0 T THREAD WIPER SUPPORT

25 062661212 2|7F~2318-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12

26 SA2684001 HEAPZ FAE S THREAD WIPER SPRING

27 062501016 2|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

28 SB4124001 ARIAS L THREAD WIPER

29 S07424001 2[FA#T3.18 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
30 SB4211101 1YL /ARy SOLENOID LINK

T-8752D-405

44




R. %3AU\BI{R / Thread wiper mechanism

T-8722D

i
T-8722D-405

39




R. %$AL\B84% / Thread wiper mechanism

T-8722D

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB9910001 NARNTAIL /AR THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
3 SA7235001 1L /A4RovLay CUSHION SOLENOID

6 062300616 2|F~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

7 026030233 2|EFYHRIHF3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

8 SB4155001 AV BAND

10 SB4105001 1NYLI/ARRDAE SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE

11 SB4104001 1YL /AR HAN- SOLENOID COVER

12 060400516 2,31 F4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

13 062501016 2|+ ~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

14 S$25456001 1NFTvovEY PLUNGER PIN

15 SB4333101 NARNSAI D92 THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY

16 SB4213101 NARNSAI DTS T THREAD WIPER LINK SUPPORT
17 SB7015001 NARNSA)DCO= THREAD WIPER LINK C ASSY

18 S07550001 NI92y LINK STUD

19 SA2504001 11 Yhh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

20 012500536 2|7FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 SB4210001 (S 7A STOPPER

22 062500816 2|F~5%8 SCREW PAN M5X8

23 SB3849001 2|EZYHRFa05 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5

24 S07552101 2| MbINTAD T THREAD WIPER SUPPORT

25 062661212 2|} ~20318-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12

26 SA2684001 NARNTA AR THREAD WIPER SPRING

27 062501016 2| ~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

28 SB4124001 ARIASK THREAD WIPER

29 S07424001 2|k ART3.18 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
30 SB4211101 1L /ARIY SOLENOID LINK

T-8722D-405

40




T-8421D / T-8422D

R. %3A\B{% (T-8422D) / Thread wiper mechanism (T-8422D)

T-8422D-405

45



R. %LU \B{%k (T-8422D) / Thread wiper mechanism (T- 2;[228421 D/T- 8422D

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS
1 SB9910001 NARNSAIL /AR THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
3 SA7235001 1|\VL/4:9v23y CUSHION SOLENOID

6 062300616 2| ~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

7 026030233 2([EZHARIAERS WASHER PLAIN M 3

8 SB4155001 (AAYZN BAND

10 SB4105001 1NILI/ARRD AR SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE

11 SB4104001 1|V /AkH8- SOLENOID COVER

12 060400516 2731 F4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

13 062501016 2|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

14 525456001 11FTZoovEY PLUNGER PIN

15 SB4333101 NARNSA) 992 THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY

16 SB4213101 NARNSAI 0BT THREAD WIPER LINK SUPPORT
17 SB7015001 NANSA)9CH= THREAD WIPER LINK C ASSY

18 S07550001 "I2o29 LINK STUD

19 SA2504001 1Y hH5- SET SCREW COLLAR

20 012500536 2|7 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 SB4210001 1| AR STOPPER

22 062500816 2| ~5%8 SCREW PAN M5X8

23 SB3849001 2|ESHHRFaI5 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5

24 S07552101 2|1bINSA 2T THREAD WIPER SUPPORT

25 062661212 2|F~2318-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12

26 SA2684001 UEIVAPE AT S THREAD WIPER SPRING

27 062501016 2|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

28 SB4124001 ARAS X THREAD WIPER

29 S07424001 2[kART3.18 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
30 SB4211101 U2 P SOLENOID LINK

T-8422D-405

46




